# 504575500 10/02/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4622211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIQUN CHI	09/13/2017
SANAT A. TALMAKI	09/17/2017
PAUL T. CORCORAN	09/15/2017
SCOTT A. LEMAN	09/26/2017
BRAD L. HOLSAPPLE	09/26/2017
MARK W. WHITING	09/12/2017
ALLEN J. DECLERK	09/15/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.
Street Address:	100 NE ADAMS STREET
Internal Address:	AH9510
City:	PEORIA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629-9510

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15722414

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (309)675-1236

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3096362223

Email: US\_Docket\_Clerk@cat.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR INC. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY D

Address Line 1: 100 N.E. ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: AH 9510

Address Line 4: PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61629-9510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-2296.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER D. CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Heather D. Clark/

504575500 PATENT REEL: 043756 FRAME: 0156

DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017
Total Attachments: 8	
source=15-2296-1-Assignment#page1.ti	f
source=15-2296-1-Assignment#page2.ti	f
source=15-2296-1-Assignment#page3.ti	f
source=15-2296-1-Assignment#page4.ti	f
source=15-2296-1-Assignment#page5.ti	f
source=15-2296-1-Assignment#page6.ti	f
source=15-2296-1-Assignment#page7.ti	f
source=15-2296-1-Assignment#page8.ti	f

PATENT REEL: 043756 FRAME: 0157

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

# METHOD OF CONTROLLING MACHINES AT A WORKSITE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peorla, IL 61629 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (Application No, filed).  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.		
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Líqun Chi	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 4/3/2017
ACIDRESS 6523 N Greenwich Place, Peoria, IL 61615		CITIZENSHIP US

Page 1 of 8

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 15-2296.1

1. WITNESS NAME Jean-Jacques Gar	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 9/13/2017
ADDRESS 1201 W Markel L		CANADA
Edelstan, EC	61526 USA	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Shows Town 16		DATE: 9/13/17
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 15-2296.1

2. Full name of second assignor, if any	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Sanat A. Talmaki	Al Carleson de ins	09/17/2017
ADDRESS 300 Woodview Way, Apt. 417, Watertown, MA 02472		CITIZENSHIP IN
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Sri Sai Kameshwari Danthurthi	We was droved to	09-17-2017
ADDRESS 300 Woodview Way, Apt 417, Watertown, MA 02472		спиеменя India
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2. WINESS NAME Venkata Vijayshree Danthurthi	WITNESS SIGNATURE	<b>DATE</b>
ADDRESS 55 Cedar St, Apt 2207, Woburn, MA 01801		cmzekske India

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. **15-2296.**1

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	А55/3NQ <del>228-4</del> /GNATURE	DATE
Paul T. Corcoran	Lall Grand	09-16-2017
166 Seaton Lane, Washington, IL 61	571	CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
21QUN (24)	Lan Ni	9-15-2017
ADDRESS 6523 N Green W	24 p	CITIZENSHIP USA
Peria 12	61615	
2 WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ALLEN DECLERK		9-15-2017
ADDRESS 12177 IC HWY 2	LG, PRINCETON, IL 61356	CITIZENSHIP U.2.4

4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Scott A. Leman	South of sman	Sept 26,2017
ADDRESS 730 State Route 117, Eureka, IL 61530		CITIZENSHIP US
1, WITNESS NAME	WTNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
TimoTHY A. LORENT		9/26/17
ADDRESS BB LOCUST RODGE	- Cr	CITIZENSHIP
Morrow, IL (	0/550	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Jow MW. Burtr	Dan While h	9/26/2017
address 8/60 Do Sutter Pl		chizenship U.S
Manito, IL 6154		

5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Brad L. Holsapple	Bal L Holsepple	09-26-2017
ADDRESS 1010 East Michigan Avenue, Metamora, IL 61548		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
JOSEPH F. DUFFY	MAN 9911	9-26-17
ADDRESS 893 (LUUTS DOA)/650V	LINERAMERA IL 101548	cmizenship 45/7
2. WITNESS NAME	WINESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Angela M. Holsapple	angela m Halongohan	4-26-17
ADORESS 1010 E. Michigan Ave. Met	400024 IL 0/548	CITIZENSHIP USA
·		

SOLEJJOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. **15-2296.1** 

5. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE /
Mark W. Whiting	ASSIGNORES SIGNATURE:	09/12/17
ADDRESS 2216 Elmwood Rd., Peru, IL 61354		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Andrew st. sweeth by	Andrew & worlding	04/12/2017
ADDRESS  /@90% Do Alexander to Doman I.	4/52.5°	CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael Mase	Divine, 12 40 320-	20 50 / 1 20 / 1 P
ADDRESS SIGN (CLANTY PORTS 1855)		ondenship USS

7. FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Allen J. DeClerk		9-15-2017
12177 IL Hwy 26, Princeton, IL 61356		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Gradley K Baner	I Bunk Ben	9-15-2017
2901 Sheridan Road, Pekin, IZ 6/557		CITIZENSHIP USÅ
	`	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ZIQUN CHI	1 da di	9-15-207
ADDRESS 6523 N 688871030	4 21	CITIZENSHIP LBA
Paris 11 2.1	, hen	

**RECORDED: 10/02/2017**